## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Delete Registration No. 2413691 previously recorded on Reel 002654 Frame 0069. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Showbiz Merchandising, L.P.		112/04/2002 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P.	
Street Address:	4441 West Airport Freeway	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75866233	BIRTHDAY CAPITAL OF THE UNIVERSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-978-3000

Email: roxanne.edwards@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24082281-000122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Roxanne Edwards

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0688

900063084

Signature:	/S Roxanne Edwards/
Date:	11/20/2006

#### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page1.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page2.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page3.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page4.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page5.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page6.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page7.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page8.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page9.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page10.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page11.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page12.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page13.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page14.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page15.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page16.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page17.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page18.tif source=NameChange(Correction for GALAXY 5000)#page19.tif

		-23-2003	
	UI	the light was a second to the light was a se	
ſ	Form PTO-1594		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
İ	(Rev. 10/02) (MM) 90 (10 (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02)	-04E073	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼	02345273	<b>*</b> *
H	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tree	<u>'</u>	ocuments or convitherent
-	the state of the s		
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	nment Concepts, L.P.
}	ShowBiz Merchandising, L.P.		muent Concepts, H,1
		Internal Address:	,
1	Individual(s) Association	4441 W	est Airport Freeway
	General Partnership X Limited Partr	ership	
ł	Corporation-State	City: Irving State	:: <u>TX</u> Zip: 75062
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
		Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No.	
<u> </u>	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger		xas .
	Security Agreement X Change of		Mad Canana a James dia
	Other	1 SEPTERBUILDING OCCUPATION IS ALTECHED	d: Yee A No
1	Execution Date: 12/04/02	(Designations must be a separate de Additional name(s) & address( es) att	cument from assignment) ached? Yes X No
ľ	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N	ło.(s)
İ	75/866,233	1,203,974	
l			
-		mber(s) attached X Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
1	Name: S. Roxanne Edwards		
Ī		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 715 00
	Internal Address: 2300 Trammell Crow	ventre i	7 2 3 3 3
1		X Enclosed	2
I		Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit accounts
	Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	or ere JAN 21 JANCE
1	Street Address: 1991 1995 1170100		21 21
	7.77 my ng001		EC PR
/	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201		710 710
′		OT USE THIS SPACE	DEFICE OF PURSUE RECORDS  JAN 21 PH 2: 19  JANCE SECTION
	9. Signature.		G/ I
)1/22/2003	DBYRNE 00000080 75866233		, ,
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	S. Roxanne Ection &	Lucime Echieres	1/13/03
AC FUIDUE	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date
\	Total number of page:	Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

24082281.36

# ADDITIONAL U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
CHUCK E.'S FAMILY FUN TIME	76/132885	09/21/2000
EVERYONE'S A WINNER!	76/041,642	05/05/2000
TICKET MUNCHER	76/130820	09/19/2000
TODDLER ZONE	75/916998	02/10/2000
TOKEN \$AVER\$	75/679800	04/08/1999
WE'RE MAKING MAGIC AT CHUCK E. CHEESE	75/650264	02/26/1999

# ADDITIONAL U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NO.	DATE
CHUCK E CHEESE'S & Design	2,055,026	04/22/1997
CHUCK E CHEESE & Design	2,394,108	10/10/2001
CHUCK E. CHEESE'S (color claim)	2,426,647	02/06/2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Jasper T. Jowls)	1,612,379	09/04/1990
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Helen Henny)	2,500,687	10/23/2001
FAMILY SAVER	2,541,009	02/19/2002
FUN \$AVER	2,541,010	02/19/2002
GALAXY 5000	2,413,691	12/19/2000
HELEN HENNY	1,622,935	11/13/1990
JASPER T. JOWLS	1,634,418	02/05/1991
KID CHECK	2,640,269	10/22/2002
KID CHECK & Design	1,996,403	08/27/1996
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Mr. Munch)	2,341,951	04/11/2000
MR. MUNCH	1,630,366	01/01/1991
PASQUALLY	1,634,417	02/05/1991
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Pasqually)	2,341,950	04/11/2000
SKYTÜBES	2,553,761	03/26/2002
SUPER SAVERS	2,669,485	12/31/2002
THE REAL COOL PLACE TO BE A KID	2,256,058	06/22/1999
WHERE A KID CAN BE A KID	1,506,573	09/27/1988

444724v1

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P. 800144995

[formerly: ShowBiz Merchandising, L.P.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as proved by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 12/04/2002 Effective: 12/04/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

12/04/02 14:04 PAT 972 258 5527

CEC ENTERTAINMENT

Ø 002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 04 2002

TO

Corporations Section

## THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner, having filed an original Certificate of Limited Partnership, hereby duly execute this Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership, which is being filed with the Secretary of State in accordance with Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is ShowBiz Merchandising, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended to reflect the new name which is as follows:

## CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P.

3. The date upon which this Certificate of Amendment will be effective is December 4, 2002.

Signed on this the 4th day of December, 2002.

By: CEC Entertainment, Inc., its general partner

Wice President

01-23-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tradem

	(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102345273					
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		V	▼	▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	Please record the attache	ed original docume	ents or copy the	reof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	ame of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	ShowBiz Merchandising, L.	Р.	Name: CEC I	<u>Entertainme</u>	ent Conce	pts. L.P	
	<b>,</b>		Internal				
	Individual(s) Asso	ociation	Address:				
		ted Partnership	Street Address:	4441 West	Airport	Freeway	
	Corporation-State	ted Farthership	City: Irving	State: TX	Kzin: 7506	2	
	Other				-		
	Other		=	tizenship			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? Voc ET No	Association			<del></del>	
		ed: TaskTive	General Partne	ership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		X Limited Partne	rship <u>Texas</u>	· ···- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Assignment	Merger	Corporation-St	ate			
	Security Agreement X C	Change of Name	Other				
	Other		If assignee is not domic				
	Execution Date: 12/04/02		representative designations must be	a separate documen	t from assignment	)	
	Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress( es) attached?	Yes X	No	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	75/866,233	**	1	74			
		litional number(s) a	•	No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and		20	
	concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involv	ved:		28	
	Name: S. Roxanne Edwards						
	Internal Address: 2300 Trammell C	row Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 715.	00	
			X Enclosed				
			Authorized t	to be charged to	deposit accou	OFFICE SECTION OFFI SECTION OFF	
				<del>-</del>	- Contraction	TTS	
	Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	<u>.</u>	8. Deposit account n	iumber:	NANCE	<b>E</b> 9	
	Sileet Address.				Ĉ	2 5	
		~~~~~ <u>~</u>			ייו <del>לט</del>		
	D-II-				m	PR CR	
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 1	75201			크	53.	
/	0.0:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		무	PUBLIC RECORDS 21 PM 2: 19	
A4 //AA //A	9. Signature.					35	
01/22/2003	DBYRHE 00000080 75866233				,		
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8524	S. Roxanne E	& Duc	me Edward	/	/13/03		
	Name of Person Signing		ignature	4	Date		
` l	Tglal numb	er of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docum	ent:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

24082281.36

Form PTO-1594

# ADDITIONAL U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
CHUCK E.'S FAMILY FUN TIME	76/132885	09/21/2000
EVERYONE'S A WINNER!	76/041,642	05/05/2000
TICKET MUNCHER	76/130820	09/19/2000
TODDLER ZONE	75/916998	02/10/2000
TOKEN \$AVER\$	75/679800	04/08/1999
WE'RE MAKING MAGIC AT CHUCK E. CHEESE	75/650264	02/26/1999

## ADDITIONAL U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NO.	DATE
CHUCK E CHEESE'S & Design	2,055,026	04/22/1997
CHUCK E CHEESE & Design	2,394,108	10/10/2001
CHUCK E. CHEESE'S (color claim)	2,426,647	02/06/2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Jasper T. Jowls)	1,612,379	09/04/1990
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Helen Henny)	2,500,687	10/23/2001
FAMILY \$AVER	2,541,009	02/19/2002
FUN \$AVER	2,541,010	02/19/2002
GALAXY 5000	2,413,691	12/19/2000
HELEN HENNY	1,622,935	11/13/1990
JASPER T. JOWLS	1,634,418	02/05/1991
KID CHECK	2,640,269	10/22/2002
KID CHECK & Design	1,996,403	08/27/1996
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Mr. Munch)	2,341,951	04/11/2000
MR. MUNCH	1,630,366	01/01/1991
PASQUALLY	1,634,417	02/05/1991
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Pasqually)	2,341,950	04/11/2000
SKYTUBES	2,553,761	03/26/2002
SUPER SAVERS	2,669,485	12/31/2002
THE REAL COOL PLACE TO BE A KID	2,256,058	06/22/1999
WHERE A KID CAN BE A KID	1,506,573	09/27/1988

444724v1



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P. 800144995

[formerly: ShowBiz Merchandising, L.P.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as proved by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 12/04/2002 Effective: 12/04/2002

HE OF SHIRE 
Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

DEC 04 2002

TO

Corporations Section

#### THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner, having filed an original Certificate of Limited Partnership, hereby duly execute this Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership, which is being filed with the Secretary of State in accordance with Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is ShowBiz Merchandising, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended to reflect the new name which is as follows:

## CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P.

3. The date upon which this Certificate of Amendment will be effective is December 4, 2002.

Signed on this the 4th day of December, 2002.

By: CEC Entertainment, Inc., its general partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 11/21/2006